Q4FY24 Q1FY24 Q1FY25

562

467
498

Q4FY24 Q1FY24 Q1FY25

1,707

1,426
1,607

Q4FY24 Q1FY24 Q1FY25

Vertical Wise Performance Highlights – Q1FY25

*Proforma Revenue = Reported Revenue + Value of Cars sold under Mercedes-Benz Agency Model less Agency Commission

Q1 FY23 Q1 FY24

*Proforma Revenue = Reported Revenue + Value of Cars sold under Mercedes-Benz Agency Model less Agency Commission

Q1 FY23 Q1 FY23 Q1 FY24 Q1 FY23 Q1 FY24

Q1 FY23 Q1 FY24 Q1 FY23 Q1 FY24 Q1 FY23 Q1 FY24

26,487

24,314
25,574

Q4FY24 Q1FY24 Q1FY25

After-
Sales

business

New
vehicle
sales &
Allied

Businesses

83,820

78,077

84,839

Q4FY24 Q1FY24 Q1FY25

373
341

359

Q4FY24 Q1FY24 Q1FY25

6,420

5,041

6,150

Q4FY24 Q1FY24 Q1FY25

175

111

132

Q4FY24 Q1FY24 Q1FY25

2,220

1,898

2,170

Q4FY24 Q1FY24 Q1FY25

*Proforma Revenue (Rs.  Mn) Reported Revenue (Rs.  Mn) New Vehicle Sales EBITDA (Rs.  Mn) Average Sel l ing Price for New
Vehicle Sold (Rs.  In lakh)

No. of Services Reported Revenue (Rs.  Mn) After-Sales EBITDA (Rs.  Mn) Avg.  Revenue / Vehicle
Serviced (Rs.)

22.06

19.10
21.50

Q4FY24 Q1FY24 Q1FY25

23

10,775

7,444
9,470

Q4FY24 Q1FY24 Q1FY25

Performance Highlights – Q1FY25

24

Proforma Revenue
from operations 10,732 907 11,639

Gross Profit 1,529 78 1,607

EBITDA 503 -5 498

PBT 119 -72 47

Showroom count 58 8 66

Workshop count 50 5 55

Existing Outlets New Outlets* Total

Rs. in Mn

•  Expenses for newly opened
outlets start a few months
before the opening.

•  Newly opened outlets take 3 to
4 quarters to reach their full
potential.

• Gross margins percentage for
the new outlets is lower than
that of existing outlets primarily
due to lower initial service
revenues.

• Due to full-scale fixed costs the
operating margins for the new
outlets are currently not at par
with the existing outlets

• With the recent investment in
capex and inventory, the D&A